BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

		CLERK'S OFFICE
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	DEC 1 2 2011
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Complainant,)	on Doard
V.)) AC 2012-013)	<u>.</u>
RODNEY K. BROWN,)	
Respondent.))	RIGINAL

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue East P. O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of

the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instrument(s) entitled

PETITION FOR REVIEW.

.

Respectfully submitted,

Rodney K. Brown Respondent

Rodney K. Brown 46 Hatfield Road Meredosia, IL 62665 (217) 370-4323

Dated: December 8, 2011

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD			
ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION		CLERK'S OFFICE	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board	
Complainant,)))		
V.) AC 2012-013		
RODNEY K. BROWN,))		
Respondent.)	GINAI	
PETITION FOR REVIEW			

I am appearing on my own behalf to request a Petition for Review in this case. I base this request on the following reasons:

- A. I did not cause or allow the violation
- B. The violation was the result of uncontrollable circumstances
- C. When the citation occurred I was in the process of cleaning the property from years of dumping prior to my owning the property. I have since continued cleaning the property based on the direction of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

Edrey K. Son

Rodney K. Brown Respondent

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I did on the 8th day of December 2011, send via United

States Postal Service, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States

Post Office Box a true and correct copy of the following instrument(s)

entitled PETITION FOR REVIEW

To: Michelle M. Ryan Assistant Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue East P. O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

LERIGINAL

CLERK'S OFFICE DEC 1 2 2011 STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

RECEIVE

and the original and nine (9) true and correct copies of the same foregoing instruments on

the same date via United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid

To: John Therriault, Clerk Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

mes K. Stom

. 1

Rodney K. Brown Respondent

Rodney K. Brown 46 Hatfield Road Meredosia, IL 62665 (217) 370-4323

Dated: December 8, 2011